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Cumulative Number of Fractures Vs. Depth
(noted from core description and downhole geophysical logging)

RGPZ-3D

RGPZ-4C

RGPZ-14D

RGPZ-15B

RGPZ-16D

RGPZ-3D - Poor core recovery 10-30' bgs RGPZ-15B - Poor core recovery 10-20' bgs
RGPZ-4C - No core collected 0-40' bgs and poor core recovery 40-50' bgs RGPZ-16D - No core collected 0-150' bgs (grab samples only)
RGPZ-14D - No core collected 0-54' bgs (grab samples only)
Reprinted from RI/FS Workplan

Cumulative Number of Fractures Vs. Depth Figure:
RGPZ-3D, RGPZ-4C, RGPZ-14D, RGPZ-15B, and RGPZ-16D
Final Remedial Investigation Report
Casmalia Resources Superfund Site
Casmalia, California

DRAWN        JOB NUMBER APPROVED DATE REVISED DATE
DAH 4088097619 WBC 1/2011

E-25

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260

C
um

ul
at

iv
e 

N
um

be
r o

f F
ra

ct
ur

es
 (p

er
 1

0 
fo

ot
 s

ec
tio

n)

Depth (Feet, BGS) 

Cumulative Number of Fractures Vs. Depth
(noted from core description and downhole geophysical logging)

RGPZ-3D

RGPZ-4C

RGPZ-14D

RGPZ-15B

RGPZ-16D




